Agenda
Springfield Township Committee
Regular Meeting, September 22, 2009

Workshop Session — 7:30 p.m.
Regular Meeting — 8:00 p.m.

Salute to Flag
Sunshine Law

Township Attorney Update

Public Comments

Approval of Minutes — Executive Meeting, July 13, 2009

Approval of Minutes — Executive Meeting, August 24, 2009

Approval of Minutes — Executive, Regular and Post Meetings, August 25, 2009

Final Hearing — Ordinance to Amend the Code, Chapter 7, Traffic to Amend No Parking 2:00 a.m.
to 6:00 a.m. in portions of Meisel Avenue

Resolution Approve making application to the Local Finance Board pursuant to N.J.S.A.:40A:2-55

Introduction — Refunding Bond Ordinance providing for the refunding of $3,954,000 aggregate
principal amount of outstanding bonds of the Township of Springfield, in the County of Union,
State of New Jersey appropriating a sum not exceeding $4,200,000 to pay the cost thereof and
authorizing the issuance of not exceeding $4,200,000, aggregate principal amount of refunding
bonds of said Township to finance such appropriation - Final Hearing October 27, 2009

- Resolution — Authorize Refund of Property Tax Overpayments for 16 Denham Road, in the
amount of $2,399.56

- Resolution — Approve Change Order #1 to Pennoni Associates for work on Tree Top Drive,
funding is under Capital Budget, Engineering, in the amount not to exceed $3,000.00

- Resolution — Approve proposal for environmental consulting services to Pennoni Associates —
Re: 200 Mountain Avenue, in the amount of $24,350.00, funding is in the current budget under the
Fire Department account
- Resolution approve the establishment of a Family Medical Leave Policy

Approve Payroll & Invoices
Approve Reports — Municipal Court, Police Department, Building Department, Police
Attendance, Tax Collector, Department of Public Works, Bi-Weekly School Guard

Environmental Commission

- Appointment to fill unexpired term on the Board of Adjustment
- Appointment to fill unexpired term to the Rent Leveling Board

Approve Return of Escrow to World Music Café, in the amount of $953.75, approved by the
planning board.

Appoint Howard Block, as School Crossing Guard at salary set by Ordinance

This is not necessarily the order of business.
There may be deletions or additions.



